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TABLE I 
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures 

September, October, November, and December 2019 

Month 

I 

Number of 
Registered 
Lobbyists I 

Number of 
Registrations 

Number of 
Affidavits 

Filed 2 

I 

Number of 
Lobbyists 
Reporting 

Expenditures 
3 I 

Total 
Expenditures 

Reported 

I 

January 517 1458 409 100 265,575.32 

Feb 530 1473 412 88 187,946.28 

Mar 535 1480 416 94 176,345.08 

Apr 537 1487 418 47 490,384.51 

May, Jun, Jul, Aug 550 1524 420 66 121,920.26 

I Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec 560 1543 422 65 82,325.84 

TOTAL 560 1543 422 1,324,497.29 

1.	 The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some 
individuals lobby for more than one employer. 

2.	 Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer 
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption. 

3.	 Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were 
$100 or less during the period. 

Governmental Ethics Commission 



TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures in
 

Sept/OctlNovlDec, 2019 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed.
 

Categories 

Agriculture 

Sept/OctlNovlDec 2019 
Reported Exps. 

2019
 
Cumulative Total
 

I 

I $36,315.24$420.00 

$2,152.48 

$45,876.34 

-0­

$2,918.55 

$5,534.50 $523,689.60 

$55,661.09$1,046.10 

$654.61 $11,726.15 

$5,024.09 $5,906.36 

-0­ $10,426.37 

$8,550.42 $138,077.23 

$34,366.08$3,062.36 

$4,396.84$564.91 

$12,943.07 $118,830.27 

$15,927.42$3,843.88 

$2,484.14 $36,322.64 

-0­ $84,461.63 

$109,135.98$3,749.23 

Aviation 

Banking & Finance 

Business & Industry 

Chambers of Commerce 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities 

Civic & Political Organizations 

Education 

Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources 

Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco 

Gaming 

Health & Mental Health 

Insurance 

Lobbying Firms 

Local Governments 

Miscellaneous 

No Appointing Authority -0- $0.001 

Pharmaceuticals $290.57 $637.18 

Professional & Business Associations $5,799.31 

$25,440.10 

-0­

$49,911.37 

$32,118.26 

$8,558.76 

Religious Org. & Churches 

Transportation 



TABLE III 

Lobbyist Expenditures Sept/OctlNovfDec 2019 

Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass I 
Media 

Recrea­
tion 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

Advance America 

Jonathan Small $134.73 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $134.73 

Advantage Metals Recycling LLC 

Brad Smoot $164.78 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $16478 

AdventHealth Shawnee Mission 

Molly Haase $151.57 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $151.57 

Alliance For A Healthy Kansas 

April Holman $271.82 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $271.82 

AHria Clienl Services LLC and It's Affiliates 

Mark King $102.88 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $102.88 

American Family Insurance 

Brad Smoot $269.11 -0­ -0­ $50.26 -0­ -0­ $31937 

American Heart Association 

Kari Rinker $2638 -0­ -0­ -0­ $179.92 -0­ $206.30 

Americans for Prosperity 

JeffGJendening $117.24 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $117.24 

Americans for Prosperity 

Elizabeth Patton $675.96 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $675.96 

ARJ Infusion Services Inc 

Michael Murray $271.20 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $271.20 

Ascension Via Christi 

Michael Huttles $1 I 1.50 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $111.50 

Ascension Via Christi Health, Inc 

Bruce Witt $236.33 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $23633 

Associaled General Conlraclors of Kansas 

Michael Gibson $1,261.99 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,261.99 

Association ofCMHCS OfKS Inc 

Kyle Kessler $356.25 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $356.25 

AT&T Inc & Affiliates 

Darin Miller $95702 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $957.02 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Molly Kocour Boyle $3,699.36 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $3,699.36 

Table III conI. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 

Beverage 
Gifts, Hon, 

Payments 
Mass 

Media 

Recrea­
tion 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Laine Raitinger $174.54 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $174.54 

Almos Energy Corp 

Travis Lowe $21035 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $210.35 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas 

Brad Smoot $1,112.18 -0­ -0­ $50.26 -0­ -0­ $1,162.44 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas City 

Coni Fries $2,166.72 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,166.72 

Bottenberg & Associates 

John Bottenberg $1,486.17 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,486.17 

Braden Heidner Lowe & Associates 

Travis Lowe $221.84 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $221.84 

Campaign for Liberty 

John Axtell -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $138.92 -0­ $138.92 

Casey's General Stores Inc 

W Robert Alderson $290.64 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $290.64 

Centene Corporation 

Matthew Hickam $1,341.21 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,341.21 

CHS Inc 

Jacob Hamlin $120.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $120.00 

Comcast Cable 

Tom Krewson $1,227.76 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $\,227.76 

Convention of States Action 

David Schneider -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,839.49 -0­ $1,839.49 

COPART Inc 

Brad Smoot $148.43 -0­ -0­ $50.26 -0­ -0­ $198.69 

Devine, Donley & Murray Governmental 

Dan Murray $523.01 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $523.0 I 

Distilled Spirits Council of the US 

Brad Smoot $309.92 -0­ -0­ $5026 -0­ -0­ $360.18 

Enterprise Leasing Company of Kansas LLC 

John Peterson $481.48 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $481.48 

Evergy 

John Bottenberg $457.03 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $457.03 

Table III conI. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

I Recrea­
tion 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

Evergy 

David Kensinger $1900 $40.00 -0­ $100.00 -0­ -0­ $159.00 

Evergy 

Laura Maag Lutz $26892 $80.00 -0­ $200.00 -0­ -0­ $54892 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 

Jonathan Small $10443 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $10443 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce 

Cathy Bennett $48000 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $48000 

Heartland Credit Union Association 

Stephanie Mullholland $1,181.97 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,181.97 

ITC Great Plains 

James Behan $645.0 I -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $645.01 

Kansans for Life 

Peter Northcott $378.18 -0­ -0­ -0­ $4,645.91 -0­ $5,024.09 

Kansas Association of Insurance Agents 

David Hulcher $19535 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $195.35 

Kansas Association of Nurse Anesthetists 

Gavin Kreidler $\98.19 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $19819 

Kansas Bankers Association 

Alexander Orel $1,403.14 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,403.14 

Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association 

Jason Watkins $2,396.08 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,396.08 

Kansas Cable Telecommunications 

John Federico $1,869.94 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,869.94 

Kansas Cat hoi ic Con ference 

Gerald Weber $257.25 $600 $100.00 -0­ $25,076.85 -0­ $25,440.10 

Kansas Chamber of Commerce 

Christie Kriegshauser $56610 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $566.10 

Kansas City Power & Light 

Scott Jones $100.77 $8000 -0­ $200.00 -0­ -0­ $38077 

Kansas City Power & Light 

Riley Scott $11 0.87 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $110.87 

Kansas Contractors Association 

Michael White $1,22843 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,22843 

Table III conI. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 
Food or 

Beverage 
Gifts, HOD, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea­
tion 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc 

Tara Mays $1,100.59 $100.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,200.59 

Kansas Emergency Medical Services 

Sean Gatewood -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $412.00 $412.00 

Kansas Entertainment Group 

William Sneed $449.87 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $449.87 

Kansas Gas Service 

Mick Urban $19179 -0­ -0­ $54.00 -0­ -0­ $245.79 

Kansas Grain and Feed Association 

RonaId Seeber $170.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $170.00 

Kansas Health Care Association 

John Federico $256.61 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $256.61 

Kansas Hospital Association 

Chad Austin $2,460.47 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,460.47 

Kansas Industrial Consumer Group 

Paul Snider $195.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $195.00 

Kansas Livestock Association 

Tucker Stewart -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $250.00 $250.00 

Kansas Medical Society 

Rachelle Colombo $1,461.30 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $1,461.30 

Kansas Municipal Utilities Inc 

Colin Hansen $481.48 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $481.48 

Kansas Policy Institute 

Dave Trabert $977.62 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $977.62 

Kansas Rural Independent 

Mary Jane Stankiewicz $54664 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $54664 

Kansas Society of Anesthesiologists 

Larrie Brown $940.45 -0­ -0­ $50.26 -0­ -0­ $990.71 

Kansas Society of Professional Engineers 

Travis Lowe $892.31 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $892.31 

Koch Companies Public Sector LLC & 

Jonathan Small $525.0 I -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $525.01 

LeadingAge Kansas 

Rachel Monger $224.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $224.00 

Table III cont. 



Organization 

Lobbyist 

Little Government Relations LLC 

Stuart Little 

Food or 
Beverage 

$126.56 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

-0­

Mass 
Media 

-0­

Recrea­
tion 

-0­

Communi­
cations 

-0­

I 
Other 

$126.56 

ITotal 

$253.12 

LoanMax 

Brad Smoot $148.45 -0­ -0­ $50.26 -0­ -0­ $198.71 

Midwest Energy Inc 

Mike Morley $368.18 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $368.18 

National Football League 

Jonathan Small $115.04 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $115.04 

National Ritle Association of America 

Travis Couture-Lovelady $65461 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $654.61 

Next Era Energy Resources LLC 

Michael Murray $271.20 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $271.20 

ONEOK Inc 

Michael Gillaspie $141.39 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $141.39 

Pfizer Inc 

Vera Janushkowsky $290.57 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $290.57 

Planned Parenthood Great Plains 

Rachel Sweet $660.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $66000 

SmileDirectClub, LLC 

Larrie Brown $809.75 -0­ -0­ $50.26 -0­ -0­ $860.01 

Sprint 

Patrick Fucik $325.63 -0­ -0­ $40000 -0­ -0­ $725.63 

The University of Kansas Health System 

Reagan Cussimanio $2,011.60 $462.00 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $2,473.60 

Wine Institute 

Larrie Brown $203.22 -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ -0­ $203.22 

Table III cont. 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2019 
-

Gifts, Hon, Organization Food or Recrea-Mass Communi- -I, TotalOther
tionBeverage Payments Media cations ILobbyist 

.. --

AARP Kansas 
Ernest Kutzley $67650 $0.00 $0.00 $676.50$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

I 
ACT Inc 

John Clark $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,097.58 $2,097.58$0.00
I 

Advance America 
Jonathan Small $981.75 $981.75$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 

Advantage Metals Recycling LLC 
Brad Smoot $393.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $393.00$0.00I 

AdventHealth Shawnee Mission 
Molly Haase $27782 $0.00 $27782$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
AdventHealth Shawnee Mission 

Melissa Ness $33624 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $336.24$0.00
I 

Alliance For A Healthy Kansas 
April Holman $395.66 $262.55 $48,329.60 $0.00 $3,419.00 $0.00 $52,406.81

I 
Altria Client Services LLC and It's Affiliates 

Mark King $102.88 $0.00 $000 $102.88$0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 
American Family Insurance 

Brad Smoot $406.10 $000 $456.36$0.00 $0.00 $50.26 $0.00I 
American Heart Association 

Kari Rinker $26.38 $0.00 $0.00 $179.92 $0.00 $206.30$0.00
I 

American Legion 
Jeffery Bond $4,500.35 $4,500.35$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
Americans for Prosperity 

Jeff Glendening $3,561.90 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $76,140.05 $0.00 $80,701.95I 
Americans for Prosperity 

Elizabeth Patton $80698 $0.00 $8,669.19 $000 $11,512.26$000 $2,03609I 
Archer Daniels Midland Co 

Chris T Riley $541.00 $000 $000 $541.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00I 
ARJ Infusion Services Inc 

Michael Murray $91022 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $910.22
I 

Ascension Via Christi 
Michael Hutfles $540.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $540.36$0.00I 

Ascension Via Christi Health, Inc 
Bruce Witt $2,535.55 $000 $000 $507.00 $000 $0.00 $3,042.55I 

Ash Grove Cement Co 
Michael Murray $1,705.60 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $1,705.60

I 
Associated General Contractors of Kansas 

Michael Gibson $1,261.99 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $1,261.99I 
Associated General Contractors of Kansas 

Scott Schneider $608.84 $000 $608.84$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 
I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2019 

Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 

Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 

Payments 
Mass 

Media 
Recrea­

tion 
Communi­

cations 
Other Total 

Association of CMHCS Of KS Inc 
Kyle Kessler 

I 
$2,666.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,666.87 

AT&T Inc & Affiliates 
Chris Carroll I $245.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24500 

AT&T Inc & Affiliates 
Darin Miller 

I 
$95702 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $957.02 

AT&T Inc & Affiliates 
Rob Reynolds I $5,234.16 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,234.16 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Molly Kocour Boyle $5,102.73 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,142.73 

I 
AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Laine Raitinger I $1,385.98 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,385.98 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Sandy Braden I $986.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $986.12 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Travis Lowe I $1,114.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $1,114.99 

Atmos Energy Corporation 
Gregory Braden 

I 
$892.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $892.17 

Black Hills Energy 
Sleven A Cowen I $3,190.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56.47 $3,246.61 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas 
Brad Smoot I $2,211.98 $0.00 $0.00 $50.26 $000 $0.00 $2,262.24 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas City 
Coni Fries I $2,647.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,647.11 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas City 
Melissa Paneniere I $18.28 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $000 $0.00 $218.28 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc 
Sunee Mickle 

I 
$252.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $000 $502.00 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 
Jonathan Small 

I 
$1,382.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,382.23 

Bottenberg & Associates 
John Bonenberg I $3,979.59 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,979.59 

Braden Heidner Lowe & Associates 
Sandy Braden I $754.05 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $754.05 

Braden Heidner Lowe & Associates 
Travis Grauerholz I $71.13 $0.00 $0.00 $5903 $000 $0.00 $130.16 

Braden Heidner Lowe & Associates 
Scan Heidner $77.44 $0.00 $0.00 $59.03 $0.00 $0.00 $136.47 

I 
Braden Heidner Lowe & Associates 

Travis Lowe $221.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $221.84 
I 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2019 

Organization Food or Gifts, Hon, Mass Recrea-
Lobbyist Beverage Payments Media tion 

BrightSpring 
John Federico $261.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
Campaign for Liberty 

John Axtell I $0.00 $0.00 $247.61 $0.00 

Capitol Advantage LLC 
Michael Murray $67101 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
Cartus Affinity Services 

William Sneed I $951.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Casey's General Stores Inc 
W Robert Alderson I $876.09 $21.73 $0.00 $0.00 

Centene Corporation 
Matthew Hickam 

I 
$4,921.16 $0.00 $000 $0.00 

Centurylink 
Johnldoux I $878.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation of KS 
Patrick Terick 

I 
$1,296.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Cerner Corporation 
Brian Baker 

I 
$324.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Charter Communications Inc 
Jeremiah Blake I $239.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Charter Communications Inc 
William FaJk $139.04 $0.00 $000 $0.00 

I 
Check-Into-Cash 

Jonathan Small I $587.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

CHS Inc 
Jacob Hamlin I $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

CHS Inc 
John Monroe 

I 
$375.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Cigar Assn of America Inc 
Aaron Mays 

I 
$0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 

CIGNA 
Larrie Brown $239.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
Cigna Corporation 

Kandice Sanaie 
I 

$18606 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

City of Dodge City 
Colleen Hastings I $673.44 $1,135.10 $0.00 $0.00 

City of Garden City 
John Pinegar $574.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

City of Stockton 
Jonathan Small I $760.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Communi- II 
cations 

$0.00 

$13892 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

- $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Other II Total 

$0.00 $261.44 

$000 $386.53 

$0.00 $671.01 

$0.00 $951.92 

$52.58 $950.40 

$0.00 $4,921.16 

$0.00 $878.53 

$0.00 $1,296.30 

$0.00 $324.00 

$0.00 $239.51 

$000 $139.04 

$0.00 $587.40 

$0.00 $120.00 

$0.00 $375.16 

$0.00 $200.00 

$0.00 $239.51 

$0.00 $186.06 

$0.00 $1,808.54 

$0.00 $574.22 

$0.00 $760.36 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2019 

I Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Rec'rea­
t'ion 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

City of Wichita 
Marlee Carpenter I $372.90 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $372.90 

Clean Energy Business Council 
Jessica Lucas I $903.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,220.00 $2,123.71 

Comcast Cable 
Tom Krewson I $1,901.71 $0,00 $000 $0,00 $000 $0.00 $1,901.71 

Convention of States Action 
David Schneider 

I 
$33933 $0.00 $3,491.64 $0.00 $6,008.60 $0.00 $9,839.57 

COPART Inc 
Brad Smoot $148.43 $0.00 $000 $50.26 $0.00 $0.00 $198,69 

I 
CoreCivic 

George Stafford I $257.14 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $257.14 

Cox Communications Inc 
Megan Bottenberg I $3,025.92 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,025.92 

Cussimanio Government Relations 
Reagan Cussimanio 

I 
$300.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $0.00 $300.00 

Delta Dental Plan of Kansas Inc 
William Sneed I $11200 $0,00 $000 $169,00 $000 $0.00 $281.00 

Delta Innovative Services, Inc 
Robert Vancrum I $10000 $0.00 $0,00 $000 $20000 $100,00 $400.00 

Devine, Donley & Murray Governmental Affairs 
Allie Devine $1,829,63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $1,829.63 

I 
Devine, Donley & Murray Governmental Affairs 

John Donley 
I 

$182.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0,00 $182.04 

Devine, Donley & Murray Governmental Affairs 
Dan Murray I $4,645.70 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,645.70 

Dillon's Food Stores 
Riley Scott I $376.55 $21.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $398.28 

Distilled Spirits Council of the US 
Brad Smool I $30992 $000 $0,00 $50.26 $0.00 $0.00 $360.18 

Dugan Consulting Group 
Cody Gwaltney I $335.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $335,84 

Economic Lifelines 
Scott Heidner 

I 
$109.01 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109.01 

EDP Renewables 
Tom Bruno 

I 
$700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.00 

Enterprise Leasing Company of Kansas LLC 
John Peterson 

I 
$481.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $481.48 

Evergy 
John Bottenberg 

I 
$2,051.47 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,051.47 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2019 

-

Organization Food or Gifts, Hon, Mass Re~rea- I Communi-I, 
Other Total

Beverage Payments Media hon I cations I IILobbyist 

Evergy 
David Kensinger $19.00 $000 $159.00$100.00 $0.00$40.00 $0.00I 

Evergy 
Laura Maag Lutz $3,984.12 $697.00 $0.00 $23.62 $4,808.36$103.62 $0.00I 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 
Jonathan Small $1,497.70 $0.00 $1,497.70$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00I 

Family Policy Alliance of Kansas 
Brittany Jones $1,146.08 $0.00 $1,146.08$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00I 

Farm Credit Assn of Kansas 
Tom Bruno $75000 $0.00 $750.00$000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

I 
Federico Consulting 

John Federico $12,951.40 $0.00 $000 $13,022.26$70.86 $0.00 $0.00I 
Gencur Svaty Public Affairs 

Kimberly Svaly $1,625.74 $0.00 $0.00 $1,625.74$0.00 $000 $000 
I 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce 
Cathy Bennett $98600 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $986.00I 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce 
John Jenks $729.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $729.00$0.00 $0.00I 

Greater Topeka Chamber of Commerce 
Curtis Sneden $2,977.90 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $2,977.90$0.00 $0.00 

I 
HCA 

Ronald Hein $25400 $339.40$0.00 $0.00 $85.40 $0.00 $000 
I 

Heartland Credit Union Association 
John Federico $28686 $0.00 $000 $286.86$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

I 
Heartland Credit Union Association 

Stephanie Mullholland $17,168.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $17,168.65$0.00
I 

Hollyfrontier 
Riley Scott $12910 $0.00 $129.10$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
Hy-Vee Inc 

Sandy Braden $37655 $21.73 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $52.58 $45086 
I 

Hy-Vee Inc 
Dick Stoffer $68207 $68.97 $000 $000 $0.00 $9982 $85086 

I 
InterHab Inc 

Matt Fletcher $610.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $6/5.65$5.65 $0.00 
I 

ITC Great Plains 
James Behan $4,665.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,629.96 $6,595.60$300.00

I 
ITC Great Plains 

Douglas Smith $48512 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $485.12 
I 

Johnson County Government 
Cindy Green $27853 $000 $000 $27853$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2019 
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Lobbyist 
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Gifts, HOII, 
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Mass 
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cations 
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Kansans for Life 
Peter Northcott I $378,18 $000 $000 $000 $4,645,91 $0,00 $5,024,09 

Kansans For Lower Electric Rates 
Gavin Kreidler 

I 
$1,753,63 $0,00 $72.56 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $1,826,19 

Kansans for Responsible Legislation 
Joshua Harlow I $0,00 $0,00 $70,000,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $70,000,00 

Kansas Academy of Family Physicians 
Carolyn Gaughan I $3,251.66 $0,00 $0,00 $000 $000 $000 $3,251,66 

Kansas Action for Children 
Annie McKay 

I 
$243,68 $59,73 $0,00 $0,00 $1,499,96 $32,24 $1,835,61 

Kansas Advanced Practice Nurses Association 
Mitchell DePriest I $444,50 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $000 $000 $44450 

Kansas AFL CIO 
Andy Sanchez 

I 
$970,03 $000 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $97003 

Kansas AFL-CIO 
John Nave I $25289 $000 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $000 $25289 

Kansas Agribusiness Retailers Association 
Ronald Seeber $1,054,02 $0,00 $0,00 $000 $000 $139,94 $1,193,96 

I 
Kansas Agribusiness Retailers Association 

Randy Stookey $357,70 $000 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $357,70 
I 

Kansas Agricultural Alliance 
Trae Green 

I 
$1,460,70 $370.40 $000 $0,00 $0,00 $114,61 $1,945,71 

Kansas Agricultural Aviation Association 
Steven Hitchcock $0,00 $470,25 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $470,25 

I 
Kansas Association of Anesthesiologist 

Brad Smoot 
I 

$620,71 $000 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $620,71 

Kansas Association of Beverage Retailers 
Amy Campbell $700,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $000 $70000 

I 
Kansas Association of Broadcasters 

Kent Cornish I $800,00 $0,00 $000 $000 $000 $0,00 $80000 

Kansas Association of Chiefs of Police 
Ed Klumpp 

I 
$1,562,72 $0,00 $0,00 $000 $0,00 $0,00 $[,562,72 

Kansas Association of Community Action 
Scott Anglemyer I $100,00 $0,00 $0,00 $000 $0,00 $0,00 $100,00 

Kansas Association of Community College 
Julie Halling $620,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $620,00 

I 
Kansas Association of Conservation Districts 

Dan Meyerhoff 
I 

$1,727.33 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $000 $1,72733 

Kansas Association of Counties 
Jay Hall I $1,480,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $1,480,00 
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Kansas Association of Goodwills 
Natalie Bright 

I 
$481.04 $000 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $481.04 

Kansas Association of Goodwills 
Marlee Carpenter 

I 
$571.20 $000 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $571.20 

Kansas Association of Insurance Agents 
David Hulcher I $4,226.37 $0,00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $4,226.37 

Kansas Association of Nurse Anesthetists 
Ronald Hein 

I 
$152.56 $0,00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $152.56 

Kansas Association of Nurse Anesthetists 
Gavin Kreidler 

I 
$198.19 $0,00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $198.19 

Kansas Association of Realtors 
Patrick Vogelsberg I $8,753.10 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $473,785.14 $87.50 $482,625,74 

Kansas Association of School Boards 
Mark Tallman I $2,902.38 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $2,902.38 

Kansas Association of Technical Colleges 
Steve Kearney $325,29 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.29 

I 
Kansas Automobile Dealers Association 

Don McNeely $11,841.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $11,841.31 
I 

Kansas Bankers Association 
Alexander Ore! $18,005.96 $6000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,065.96 

I 
Kansas Bankers Association 

Kathy Taylor $6,999.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,999.56 
I 

Kansas Bankers Association 
Douglas Wareham 

I 
$113.10 $000 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $113.10 

Kansas Bar Association 
Joseph Molina $652.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $652.86 

I 
Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association 

Jason Watkins I $6,697.89 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $7,228.83 $13,926.72 

Kansas Beverage Association 
Julie Hein I $109.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109.93 

Kansas Building Industry Association 
John Peterson 

I 
$661.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $661.94 

Kansas Cable Telecommunications Association 
John Federico 

I 
$8,420.52 $94.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,515.00 

Kansas Catholic Conference 
Gerald Weber I $2,610.84 $406.00 $100.00 $74.57 $28,926.85 $0.00 $32,118.26 

Kansas Chamber of Commerce 
Kristi Brown 

I 
$420.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $420.00 

Kansas Chamber of Commerce 
Christie Kriegshauser 

I 
$1,936.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,936.45 
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Kansas Chamber of Commerce 
Eric Stafford I $6,033.90 $0.00 $000 $37.00 $36,697.52 $0.00 $42,768.42 

Kansas Chiropractic Association 
Travis Oller 

I 
$J,102.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,102.93 

Kansas City Board of Public Utilities (BPU) 
David Mehlhaff 

I 
$3,213.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,213.23 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Scott Jones 

I 
$4,741.81 $8000 $0.00 $34000 $0.00 $0.00 $5,161.81 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Riley Scott 

I 
$46691 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $466.91 

Kansas Coalition Against the Death Penalty 
Donna Schneweis I $9810 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $\000 $0.00 $108.JO 

Kansas Contractors Association 
Michael White 

I 
$11,103.95 $70.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.62 $11,198.43 

Kansas Cooperative Council 
Brandi Miller 

I 
$2,350.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139.94 $2,489.96 

Kansas Corn Growers Association 
Josh Roe $41006 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $410.06 

I 
Kansas County and District Attorneys 

Steve Keamey I $351.48 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $351.48 

Kansas County Clerk and Election Officials 
Joshua McGinn $94660 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $946.60 

I 
Kansas County Treasurer Assn 

Steve Kearney 
I 

$3,835.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,835.70 

Kansas Dental Association 
Kevin Robertson I $5,411.21 $465.12 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $000 $5,876.33 

Kansas Electric Cooperatives Inc 
Leslie Kaufman I $32J93 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $321.93 

Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc 
Tara Mays 

I 
$18,577.49 $17086 $0.00 $0.00 $19,500.00 $2,430.21 $40,678.56 

Kansas Emergency Medical Services 
Sean Gatewood I $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82400 $824.00 

Kansas Entertainment Group 
William Sneed I $938.44 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $938.44 

Kansas Entertainment LLC 
John Bottenberg 

I 
$228.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $228.20 

Kansas Farm Bureau 
Ryan Flickner $4,593.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $448.33 $20000 $5,241.61 

I 
Kansas Gas Service 

Mick Urban I $3,671.82 $0.00 $0.00 $141.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,812.82 
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Kansas Grain and Feed Association 
Ronald Seeber 

Kansas Grain and Feed Association 
Randy Stookey 

Kansas Health Care Association 
John Federico 

Kansas Hospital Association 
Chad Austin 

Kansas Independent College Association 
Matt Lindsey 

Kansas Industrial Consumer Group 
Paul Snider 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

$1,224.02 

$357.68 

$1,177.81 

$7,537.38 

$0.00 

$1,450.04, 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,224.02 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $357.68 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,177.81 

$90.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $7,627.38 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,060.00 $0.00 $1,060.00 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,450.04 

Kansas Land Title Association 
John Peterson 

Kansas Legislative Policy Group Inc 
John Pinegar 

Kansas Livestock Association 
Aaron Popelka 

Kansas Livestock Association 
Tucker Stewart 

Kansas Livestock Association 
Matt Teagarden 

Kansas Medical Society 
Rachelle Colombo 

Kansas Mental Health Coalition 
Amy Campbell 

Kansas Motor Carriers Association 
Tom Whitaker 

Kansas Municipal Utilities Inc 
Colin Hansen 

Kansas Nonprofit Coalition 
Natalie Bright 

Kansas Nonprofit Coalition 
Marlee Carpenter 

Kansas Occupational Therapists Association 
Sandy Braden 

Kansas Optometric Association 
Todd Fleischer 

Kansas Parent Teacher Association 
Callie Peace 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

$421.50 

$1,640.64 

$161.30 

$13426 

$4,713.84 

$8,404.80 

$2,112.06 

$2,370.54 

$6,823.0 I 

$702.67 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$5,243.35 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $421.50 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,640.64 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $161.30 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $250.00 $384.26 

$000 $000 $0.00 $000 $89776 $5,611.60 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $000 $8,404.80 

$0.00 $000 $0.00 $642.24 $0.00 $2,754.30 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,370.54 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.72 $6,865.73 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $702.67 

$660.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66000 

$83568 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $835.68 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $5,24335 

$727.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72700 
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Kansas Peace Officers Association 
Ed Klumpp 

I 
$1,562.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,562.72 

Kansas Pest Control Association 
Spencer Duncan I $570.26 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $570.26 

Kansas Petroleum Council 
J Kent Eckles I $2,902.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,902.73 

Kansas Pharmacists Association 
Aaron Dunkel 

I 
$152.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $152.98 

Kansas Pharmacists Association 
Julie Hein 

I 
$193.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $193.63 

Kansas Policy Institute 
Dave Trabert 

I 
$2,770.53 $0.00 $1,507.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,278.03 

Kansas Pork Association 
Tim Stroda 

I 
$4,854.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $4,854.38 

Kansas Press Association 
Douglas Anstaett $63902 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $639.02 

I 
Kansas Public Transit Association 

R E (Tuck) Duncan 
I 

$475.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $475.50 

Kansas Railroad Association 
Patrick Hubbell 

I 
$5,603.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $5,603.71 

Kansas Recreation and Park Association 
Erika DeVore $3,421.20 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,421.20 

I 
Kansas Restaurant & Hospitality Assn 

Scott Schneider 
I 

$4,567.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $579.72 $116.77 $5,264.27 

Kansas Rural Independent Telecommunications 
Gavin Kreidler I $1,775.65 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,775.65 

Kansas Rural Independent Telecommunications 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz I $6,576.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $6,576.29 

Kansas Sheriffs Association 
Ed Klumpp 

I 
$1,562.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,562.72 

Kansas Society of Anesthesiologists 
Larrie Brown 

I 
$2,191.18 $0.00 $0.00 $50.26 $0.00 $0.00 $2,241.44 

Kansas Society of Anesthesiologists 
Douglas Smith 

I 
$131.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $131.92 

Kansas Society of Professional Engineers 
Travis Lowe I $892.31 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $892.31 

Kansas Soybean Association 
Dennis Hupe $4,810.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,810.92 

I 
Kansas State Alliance of YMCAS 

Jennifer Bruning 
I 

$702.67 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $702.67 



TABLE IV 
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Recrea­
tion 

Organization Food or Gifts, Hon, Mass 

Lobbyist Beverage Payments Media I 

Kansas State Council of Fire Fighters 
Dennis Phillips $354.94 $000 $000 

I 
Kansas Trail Lawyers Association 

Callie Denton I $882.27 $0.00 $0.00 

Kansas Wine &Spirits Wholesalers Association 
R E (Tuck) Duncan I $11,248.88 $0.00 $0.00 

KAPA-KRMCA 
Jerry Younger $9,077.45 $000 $0.00 

I 
KC Healthy Kids 

Ashley Jones-Wisner $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
I 

KEPCO 
Phil Wages I $2,876.95 $000 $0.00 

Koch Companies Public Sector LLC &Affiliates 
Jonathan Small 

I 
$9,299.69 $0.00 $0.00 

Lawrence Chamber of Commerce 
Sandy Braden I $387.00 $0.00 $0.00 

LeadingAge Kansas 
Rachel Monger I $224.00 $000 $000 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Trey Cocking I $2,430.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Liberty Utilities 
Whitney Damron $2,787.54 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
Little Government Relations LLC 

Stuart Little 
I 

$438.12 $000 $0.00 

LoanMax 
Brad Smoot 

I 
$285.40 $0.00 $0.00 

Markley Strategies, LLC 
Patty Markley 

I 
$700.00 $000 $000 

Midwest Energy Inc 
Allie Devine I $4,299.22 $0.00 $000 

Midwest Energy Inc 
Mike Morley $1,464.96 $0.00 $0.00 

I 
National Football League 

Jonathan Small I $1,484.87 $0.00 $0.00 

National Rifle Association of America 
Travis Couture-Lovelady 

I 
$3,912.52 $2706 $0.00 

Next Era Energy Resources LLC 
Michael Murray 

I 
$927.92 $0.00 $0.00 

NW KS Groundwater Management Dist #4 
John Peterson 

I 
$169.72 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$50.26 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Communi­

cations 
Other Total 

$0.00 $0.00 $354.94 

$000 $0.00 $882.27 

$100.00 $0.00 $11,348.88 

$0.00 $0.00 $9,077.45 

$409.00 $0.00 $409.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $2,876.95 

$0.00 $0.00 $9,299.69 

$0.00 $0.00 $387.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $224.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $2,430.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $2,787.54 

$000 $126.56 $564.68 

$0.00 $0.00 $335.66 

$000 $000 $700.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $4,299.22 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,464.96 

$0.00 $000 $1,484.87 

$0.00 $13.53 $3,953.11 

$0.00 $000 $927.92 

$0.00 $0.00 $169.72 

$0.00 

$0.00 



TABLE IV
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Recrea­
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Organization Food or Gifts, Hon, Mass 
Lobbyist Beverage Payments Media 

I 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce 
Natalie Bright I $161.65 $000 $0.00 

ONEOK Inc 
Michael Gillaspie 

I 
$3,013.31 $0.00 $0.00 

Opportunity Solutions Project 
Mark Dugan I $334.]4 $000 $0.00 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 
Kevin Walker I $98650 $000 $000 

Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Store Assn 
Thomas Palace 

I 
$542.58 $0.00 $0.00 

Petroleum Marketers and Convenience Store 
Becky Schwartz 

I 
$13523 $000 $0.00 

Pfizer Inc 
Vera Janushkowsky I $290.57 $0.00 $0.00 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 
John Pinegar I $1,880.89 $0.00 $0.00 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 
Douglas Smith 

I 
$611.04 $9448 $0.00 

Pioneer Electric Cooperative, Inc 
Randall Magnison 

I 
$0.00 $100.00 $0.00 

Planned Parenthood Great Plains 
Rachel Sweet I $746.38 $0.00 $0.00 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 
Brad Smoot $1,545.33 $0.00 $000 

I 
QC Holdings Inc 

Jonathan Small $58740 $0.00 $000 
I 

Reach Healthcare Foundation 
Troy Findley I $130.00 $000 $0.00 

Renew Kansas 
Randy Stookey I $357.70 $000 $000 

Saint Luke's Health System 
Michael Hutfles 

I 
$28406 $0.00 $000 

Saint Luke's Health System 
Tim Van Zandt $393.18 $0.00 $000 

I 
Sanofi US 

John Valenti I $196.84 $000 $000 

Security Benefit Corporation 
Zoe Gruber I $000 $1,069.75 $000 

Shawnee Mission USD 512 
Stuart Little 

I 
$329.85 $0.00 $0.00 

$000 

$000 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$200.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

$0.00 $000 $161.65 

$0.00 $000 $3,013.31 

$0.00 $0.00 $334.14 

$000 $000 $986.50 

$000 $0.00 $542.58 

$0.00 $0.00 $135.23 

$0.00 $000 $290.57 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,880.89 

$0.00 $9448 $800.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $ 100.00 

$1,363.68 $2500 $2,135.06 

$0.00 $000 $1,745.33 

$0.00 $000 $587.40 

$000 $000 $13000 

$000 $0.00 $357.70 

$0.00 $0.00 $284.06 

$0.00 $0.00 $393.18 

$0.00 $000 $19684 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,069.75 

$0.00 $0.00 $329.85 

$0.00 

$0.00 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2019 

Food or Gifts, Hon,Organization Mass Recrea- Communi-
Other Total

Beverage 
I 

Payments Media tion cationsLobbyist 

SmileDirectClub, LLC 
Larrie Brown $809.75 $86001$000 $0.00 $50.26 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

Sneed Law Firm LLC 
William Sneed $63902 $0.00 $639.02$000 $0.00 $0.00$0.00

I 
Southwest KS Groundwater Management Dist 3 

John Peterson I $16972 $000 $000 $0.00 $169.72$0.00 $0.00 

Spirit Aerosystems Inc 
Riley Scott $000 $300.00$300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

I 
Sprint 

Sandy Braden $322.02 $322.02$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 
I 

Sprint 
Patrick Fucik $937.70 $1,877.70$000 $0.00 $940.00 $0.00 $0.00

I 
State Farm Insurance Company 

William Sneed $4,078.25 $0.00 $4,078.25$000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
I 

State Independent Telephone Assn of Kansas 
Michael Huttles $3,199.04 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $3,199.04$0.00 $0.00

I 
Summit Strategies Group LLC 

Troy Findley $700.00 $000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $700.00
I 

Sunflower Electric Power Corporation 
Clare Gustin $2,906.J4 $0.00 $2,906.14$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

I 
Sunflower Health Plan Inc 

James Gardner $652.07 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $652.07 
I 

Tallgrass Ranchers 
Carol McDowell $4,01130 $0.00 $0.00 $4,0IUO$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

I 
The Norton County Community Foundation 

John Pinegar $27037 $000 $27037$0.00 $000 $0.00$0.00 
I 

The University of Kansas Health System 
Reagan Cussimanio $2,011.60 $46200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $2,473.60 

I 

The Williams Companies Inc 
Sandy Braden $152.76 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $152.76

I 
The Wind Coalition 

Kimberly Svaty $1,372.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,372.16 
I 

Travel Industry Association of Kansas 
Natalie Bright $5,531.90 $117.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,648.90

I 
Travel Industry Association of Kansas 

Marlee Carpenter $566.0 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $566.0 I 
I 

Tyson Foods Inc 
Patrick Hubbell $450.00 $0.00 $450.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

I 
United Healthcare Services Inc 

Wade Hapgood $997.59 $997.59$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year 2019 

Organization 

Lobbyist 

Food or 
Beverage 

Gifts, Hon, 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Recrea­
tion 

Communi­
cations 

Other Total 

Upside Strategies, LLC 
Derek Hein 

I 
$247.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $247.23 

USA- Kansas 
G ABuie $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00 

I 

Verizon 
Dina Fisk $458.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $458.00 

I 
W KS Groundwater Management Dist 1 

John Peterson $169.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $169.72 
I 

Wal-Mart Stores Inc 
Ryan Irsik $767.60 $21.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $789.33 

I 
Washburn University 

John Pinegar I $1,472.55 $7086 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.86 $1,614.27 

Water District No. 1 of Johnson County 
Darci Meese I $1,458.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.84 

Western Kansas Rural Economic Development 
Christy Hopkins I $1,175.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,175.75 

Whitney B Damron PA 
Whitney Damron $2,956.49 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,956.49 

I 

Wichita Independent Business Association 
Marlee Carpenter 

I 
$485.44 $0.00 $000 $000 $000 $0.00 $485.44 

Wichita Regional Chamber of Commerce 
Jason Watkins 

I 
$4,139.17 $0.00 $0.00 $169.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,308.17 

Wine Institute 
Larrie Brown 

I 
$203.22 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $203.22 

Wireless Infrastructure Association 
Jonathan Small 

I 
$139.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $139.21 

Women's Foundation 
Derek Hein 

I 
$291.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $291.00 

Working Kansas Alliance 
Jake Miller 

I 
$122.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $122.67 



Table V 
Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year 

Year 
to 

Date 

Number of 
Lobbyists 
Reporting 

Expenditures 

Food 
and 

Beverage 

Recreation Entertainment 
Gifts 

Honoraria and 
Payments 

Mass 
Media 

Communications Other 

I 

Total 

Jan 2018 139 167,365.24 895.41 1,526.70 15,305.33 3,542.28 4,483.42 193,118.38 

Jan2019 100 135,944.99 900.00 1,198.38 0.00 118,706.60 8,825.35 265,575.32 

Feb 2018 154 139,640.27 764.92 2,052.54 13,800 14,500.67 3,555.94 174,314.34 

Feb2019 88 

98 

94 

48 

47 

55 

66 

73 

65 

145,017.39 482.40 2,814.78 1,072.56 38,052.32 506.83 187,946.28 

Mar 2018 102,648.22 611.66 2,550.54 5,509.50 8,125.50 2,515.98 121,961.40 

Mar 20]9 97,855.61 300.00 2,492.94 64,999.14 10,216.25 481.14 176,345.08 

Apr2018 32,404.17 270.00 110.60 37,980.54 17,179.12 1,674.50 89,618.93 

Apr 2019 2] ,513.79 237.36 779.05 58,577.21 407,101.58 2,175.52 490,384.51 

May,Jun,Jul,Aug 2018 34,562.17 2,543.16 489.38 2,285.83 90,552.05 378.56 130,811.15 

May,Jun,Jul,Aug 2019 53,037.88 1,244.27 722.05 2,036.09 58,716.19 6,163.78 121,920.26 

Sep,Oct,Nov,Dec 2018 50,862.68 1,907.97 823.21 1,311.08 175,168.76 1,172.71 231,246.41 

Sep,Oct,Nov,Dec 2019 47,482.37 1,305.82 768.00 100.00 31,881.09 788.56 82,325.84 

Jan-Dec 2018 527,482.75 6,993.12 7,552.97 76,192.28 309,068.38 13,781.11 941,070.61 

Jan-Dec 2019 500,852.03 4,469.85 8,775.20 126,785.00 664,674.03 18,941.18 1,324,497.29 


